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EN_IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.
FR_IMPORTANT:ALIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION
ULTERIEURE.

ES_IMPORTANTE, LEAY GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

DE_WICHTIG! SORGFALTIG LESEN UND FUR SPATER NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.

IT _IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE IL PRESENTE MANUALE PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO E
LEGGERLO ATTENTAMENTE.




(EN)

Dear customer,

Thank you for purchasing this product. So that your appliance serves you well,
please read all the instructions in this user's manual. If you have any questions,
please contact our customer care center,Our contact details are below:

(65 4 0)

FR)
Cher client,

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté ce produit. Afin que vous puissiez profiter
pleinement de votre appareil, veuillez lire toutes les instructions de ce manuel
d'utilisation. Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter notre centre

d'assistance ala clientéle,Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

S rn

(DE)
Sehr geehrter Kunde,

Vielen Dank, dass Sie dieses Produkt erworben haben. Damit Ihr Gerét lhnen
gute Dienste leistet, lesen Sie bitte alle Hinweise in diesem Benutzerhandbuch.
Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser
Kundendienstzentrum,Unsere Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

(xse <o)

(ES)
Queridos clientes,

Gracias por comprar este producto. Para que su electrodoméstico le sirva mejor
lea todas las instrucciones de este manual del usuario. Sitiene alguna pregunta,
comuniquese con nuestro Centro de Atenciéon al Cliente,Nuestros datos de
contacto son los siguientes:

PD

Caros clientes,

Obrigado por adquirir este produto. Para que o seu aparelho o sirva melhor, leia
todas as instrugdes deste manual do utilizador. Se tiver alguma duvida, por favor
contacte o nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente,Os nossos dados de
contacto sdo os seguintes:

T

Caro Cliente,

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto. Per servirti meglio con questo
apparecchio ti prego di leggere tutte le istruzioni in presente manuale utente. In
caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare il nostro centro assistenza clienti,l nostri
dettagli di contatto sono di seguito:

(aovo0) (22500) (2950 0)
NP7 N7 S N7 U

Country @ Phone M Email
us 001-877-644-9366 customerservice@aosom.com
CA 416-792-6088 customerservice@aosom.ca
UK 0044-800-240-4004 enquiries@mbhstar.co.uk
DE 0049-0(40)-88307530 service@aosom.de
FR 0033-1-84166106 aosom@mhfrance.fr

ES&PT 0034-931294512 atencioncliente@aosom.es
IT 0039-0249471447 clienti@aosom.it
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Reapeat this step twice for the top and bottom frame
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hooks to fix the round rods and tube. Finally, use the bind-wire fo fix the chain-ink mesh to the gate frame to make the gate rigid and strong.

Install the chain-link mesh onto the gate frame.Then insert the two round rod into the the edges of the chain-link mesh, and then use 4 pairs of
(Note: loosen the clips on the post to allow adjustment and exact fitment)
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Use the door hinges (and the big set of screws) to fix the door to the frame. Then install the security-lock on the dog run. Tie bind wire to fix the
top and bottom of the gate with chain-link mesh and make the gate safe and strong by using the screw gun with the drill to put a self-tapping

screw through the pilot holes in the tubes-this also makes the dog run stronger.




Installing the chain link mesh

Start by unrolling the compressed chain-link mesh roll on the ground and extending it. Then roll it again. Insert
1 piece o f round rod into the edge of the chain-link mesh roll, and then hook the round rod with the door post -
another person is then required to unroll the chain-link mesh around the frame of the dog run.

If the chain-link mesh is too long, remove some of the wire at the desired length (at least 15-20 cm from the
door). Insert another round rod piece into the edge of the chain-link mesh to tighten the chain-link mesh to a
good fit. Attach the hooked round rod to the frame. To secure the top and the bottom of the dog run - tie some
binding wire to fix the chain-link mesh to the frame. Finally, ensure that the clips are fixed tightly and securely
to the frame by using the self-tapping screws. Now your large dog run is complete and ready for your dog.

notice

1.Need 2 people at least when you assemble to avoid the damage of steel tube.
2.Do not use this cage unless all bolts, screws and knobs are firmly secured.
3.Please use it on a flat hard ground.

4 No climbing and no revision on product.

5.Caution,hands pinching.

Warning Tip:

A: Guarantee every post upright

B: Fasten J with R and electric tool in the right direction. o~
C: Make sure every J assembled correctly before put your kennel in use.

J

Warning Tip: | T

A: For safety consideration please make sure to find ==
part J from 2/2 carton and fasten down the kennel before

you put it in use.

B: Guarantee every post upright.

C: Fasten J with Rand electric tool in the right direction.

D: Make sure every J assembled correctly before put your kennel in use.
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Ripetere questo step due volte per il telaio superiore e inferiore.
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A

aio del cancello, inserire le due barre circolari nei bordi della rete,

quindi utilizzare 4 paia di ganci per collegare le barre circolari e i tubi. Infine, utilizzare il filo di legatura per fissare

la rete a maglie al telaio del cancello, rendendolo rigido e resistente.
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(Nota: allentare i morsetti sul palo per consentire la regolazione e il montaggio corretto)

Installare la rete di collegamento a maglie sul tel

rete a maglie e rendere il cancello sicuro e resistente utilizzando la il cacciavite e il trapano per inserire
12

Utilizzare i cardini della porta (e il set di viti grandi) per fissare la porta al telaio. Quindi installare il morsetto di

sicurezza sulla pista per cani. Legare il filo di legatura per collegare |la parte superiore e inferiore del cancello

alla
una vite autofilettante attraverso i fori pilota nei tubi, anche questo permettera’ al cane di correre piu forte.




Installare la rete a maglie

Innanzitutto, srotolare la rete a maglie compressa ed estendendola. Quindi
arrotolarla di nuovo. Inserire 1 asta tonda nel bordo della rete, quindi agganciarla al
montante della porta - un'altra persona € quindi necessaria per srotolare larete a
maglie attorno al telaio del recinto.

Se larete e troppo lunga, rimuovere parte del filo alla lunghezza desiderata (almeno
15-20 cm dalla porta). Inserire un'altra asta rotonda nel bordo rete per stringere le
maglie in modo che si adattino bene. Attaccare |'asta tonda al telaio. Per fissare |la
parte superiore e inferiore del recinto, legare un filo per fissare la rete di
collegamento al telaio. Infine, assicurarsi che le clip siano fissate saldamente al
telaio utilizzando le viti autofilettanti. Ora il vostro recinto per cani di grossa taglia e
completo e pronta per il vostro cane.

Note

1. Sono necessarie almeno 2 persone durante il montaggio per evitare il
danneggiamento dei tubi di acciaio.

2. Non utilizzare questo recinto a meno che tuttii bulloni, le viti e le manopole non
siano fissati in sicurezza.

3. Sipregadiusarlo su un terreno duro e piatto.

4. Non arrampicarsi sul prodotto e non apportare modifiche.

5. Attenzione a non pizzicare le mani durante il montaggio.

Avvertimento:
A: Assicurarsi che tuttii pali siano in verticale.
B: Fissare J con R e I'apposito utensile nella

direzione corretta.
C: Assicurati che ogni J sia assemblato
correttamente prima di utilizzare il recinto.

13



IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD

Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7RH
MADE IN CHINA

ADRESSE D&APOS;IMPORTATION:
MH FRANCE

2 Rue Maurice Hartmann

92130 Issy Les Moulineaux

France

FABRIQUE EN CHINE

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISHAOSOM, S.L.

C/ROC GROS,N°15.08550, ELS HOSTALETS DE BALENYA, SPAIN.
B66295775

WWW.AOSOM.ES

ATENCIONCLIENTE@AOSOM.ES

TEL: 931294512

HECHO EN CHINA

ADRESSE DES IMPORTEURE:
MH Handel GmbH
Wendenstraflle 309

D-20537 Hamburg

Germany

IN CHINAHERGESTELLT

IMPORTATO DA:

AOSOM ltaly srl

Centro Direzionale Milanofiori
Strada 1 Palazzo F1

20057 Assago (Ml)

P.1.: 08567220960

FATTO IN CINA
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